506608035 04/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6654840

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SHENZHEN UNITED IM	AGING HE	ALTHCARE CO., LTD.	12/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	SHANGH	AI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE	CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 2258	CHENGBEI ROAD, JIADING DISTRI	СТ	
City:	SHANGH.	AI		
State/Country:	CHINA			
	Tatal d			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type		Number		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D		232016		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA	he e-mail address first; if that is uns		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to th provided; i			
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 1175283802		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG D BOX 423		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC	he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC M(he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG D BOX 423		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC M(he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG D BOX 423 CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC M(he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sem 175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG D BOX 423 CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101 20618-0348US00		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to th provided; i 19 do XI/ PC M(he e-mail address first; if that is uns if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 0175283802 ocketing@metis-ip.com AOBING ZHANG D BOX 423 CLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101 20618-0348US00 XIAOBING ZHANG		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHENZHEN UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., a Chinese company whose address is Rooms 202-207, Building C, No. 1 Chuangye Building, No. 6 Industrial Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518067, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to an invention entitled:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SCATTER CORRECTION

for which an international application was filed October 25, 2018 (International Application No.PCT/CN2018/111764); and

WHEREAS, SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD., a Chinese company whose address is No. 2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District, Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for patents on this invention in all countries throughout the world, including any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, all patents issued upon such applications in all countries throughout the world, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the above applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, any PCT International Application and all national stage applications based thereon that may be filed, any other applications for patents filed anywhere in the world that claim this invention, and all divisions and continuations of any such application, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority in any country on the basis of the above applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and Assigner hereby authorizes and requests any official of any country whose duty is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that Assignor will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the rights specified in this Assignment in Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all national phase, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any other country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests a patent practitioner of record in this application, to insert the filing date, country of filing, and application number of the above-referenced application(s) when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set its hands. The ASSIGNMENT shall take effect as of December 24, 2018

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055909 FRAME: 0040

Attomey Docket No. 20618-0348US00

 sig	

	<u>CO., LTD.</u>	
	Yn Jexun	
Seal or Signature: Print Name:	YU, Yexun	
Title:	Co-President	مبينين
Execution Date:	7-18-12-27	

Mailing Address: Rooms 202-207, Building C, No. 1 Chuangye Building, No. 6 Industrial Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, 518067

Witness

Signature: Man Qian

Print Name:

Execution Date: 2 yr 8 - 12-2]

Mailing Address'

	Rooms 202-207, Building C, No. 1 Chuangye
	Building, No. 6 Industrial Road, Nanshan District
ć	Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, 518067

Witness

signature: <u>Chen Yan Yan</u> Print Name: Execution Date: 2918-11-27

washing ware.

Mailing Address: <u>Rooms 202-207, Building C, No. 1 Chuangye</u> Building, No. 6 Industrial Road, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, China, 518067

Page 2 of 3

Attorney Docket No. 20618-0348US00

Assignee

SHANGHAI UNITED IMAGING HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.

Seal or Signature:

Print Name: ZHANG, Qiang

Title: Co-President

Mailing Address: No.2258 Chengbel Road, Jiading District

Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Witness

Signature: ______Ann Quan

Execution Date: 2018-12-27

Print Name:

Mailing Address: No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jiading District

Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Witness

剧 BA 48 Signature:

Print Name:

Execution Date: ______2/8 -12 - 27

Mailing Address: No.2258 Chengbei Road, Jlading District

Shanghai, 201807, P.R. China

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 055909 FRAME: 0042

RECORDED: 04/14/2021